VIOLATION NO. 9310

DATE 7-22-15

FORM VI 27 (REV 3-2007) API NO. 47-109-02703

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
DISTRICT Slab Fork COUNTY WYOMING
ADDRESS 300 Capital Street Suite 700 ADDRESS 360 Capital Street Suite 700 CHARLESTON, WV 25301 CHARLESTON, WV 25301
The above well is being posted this 22 day of July 2015 for a violation of West Virginia Code 22-6 and/or 35 CSR Series, Section Permit term Environmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:  PRESSURE, is Equal on 4.5411 7 mich either 4.5 has a hole or the packer
Environmental Protection, set forth in detail as follows:  PRESSURE. is Equal on 4.54 in 7 inch, either 4.5 has a hole or the packer  15 leaking. Both 2 inch values on 7 inch Annulus are bad. The gauge on to  4.5 is only a 500 psi needs to be At Least 1100 psi gauge.
Shut down and do an integrity test on 4.5 the packer and the linch as per the permit, replace 2 inch valves on Annulus, Replace 500 psi quaye on the 4.5 with one that Reads at least the maxium pressure Alot by the permit 1,034 PSI. But A Pressure And Rate Recording Device on well.  A copy of this notice has been posted at the wellsite and sent by certified or
registered mail to the person or Designated Agent named above.
You are hereby granted until July 29 , 2015, to abate this violation.
Failure to abate the violation by that date will result in bond forfeiture and may
result in assessment of civil penalties, filing of misdemeanor charges and/or an action for
the injunctive relief.  An informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior to
the date set forth above for abatement of the violation.
If you wish to contest this violation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia
Code 22-6-4.
SIGNED Dong Min ADDRESS 220 Jack Acres Road  TITLE 000 This Act of Buckhannon, WV 26201  TELEPHONE NO. (304) 932-6844
UNTIL THE DISTRICT OIL AND GAS INSPECTOR ISSUING THIS NOTICE RECIEVES A CALL FROM YOU (THE OPERATOR) STATING THIS VIOLATION IS A PATED WILL BE ASSUMED THAT THE VIOLATION REMAINS UNABATED.
Uniou manu das

JUL 2 2 20:5

FO/INT VE 25 (FEM 3 2002)

MEDSPERSONS

## STATE OF VEST VIRGINGS DEFARTMENT OF CAVENOMARBITAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

## MOSTA IONA BO BOSTOM

SECTION SECTIO
LOCETION ENGLINALE IT ENGLISHED IN THE WELLO SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
TO ENERGY OF PARTY OF THE NOOMER ABOUT THE SECOND S
The above well is being opered unis 22 day of 100mly for a violation of exact Virginia Code 22.3- and/or 35 CSR Series Soution Soution Soution
Embran month Production, set tooth in detail or follows:  PRE Living 18 of good on 4. Disn Inch enther 4. D has a land or the follower  Is tarring. Both 2.11 ch values on I med, as much excellent the garage on the
the 13 and or our pai needs to be not been 1100 psi garge.
remains who who who continue to the first for the proper and it has a first proper and it that a case and property for the case as the case and property for the case and property for the case and the case and the case and the case as
The control of the state of the
registored mail to the person or Designated Agant partod above.
You are hereby granted until Tale 2015, to abstact the violation
Salura to abote the violation by that date will result in bond fortellars and may
result in assassment of avil penalties, filling of misdemonal charges and/or an action for
the injunction rates.
the informal conference with the Oil and Gas inspector should be arranged prior for
the ease set forth above for aboremont of the violation.
to you wish to contrat this riplation, refer to procedures outlined in West Virginia
A DAM CLOS
HOUSE ON SOUTH SECTION ADDRESS 220 Such House for a new form the section of the s
COTTAL THE DISTRICT OR AND GAD INSPECTOR RESERVE THIS STORES THE STORES AND AUTOMATER OF CHARLES AND AND AUTOMATER OF A CALL FROM THE MOLATION REMAINS UNABASED.  SE ASSUMBLE THAT THE MOLATION REMAINS UNABASED.  CHICA OF CHICAGO AND GAS CONTROL OF CHICAGO.

VVV Department of .
Environmental Projection